
Frequency Synthesizer KSN-1590A-119+
Typical Performance Data           
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Phase Noise @ 1 kHz offset 
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Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1567.5MHz 
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0.5 Step Size & Step Size Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1567.5MHz 

-130

-125

-120

-115

-110

-105

-100

-95

-90

-85

-80

1566.25 1566.75 1567.25 1567.75 1568.25 1568.75
Frequency (MHz)

S
te

p 
S

iz
e 

S
pu

rio
us

 (d
B

c)
-45°C

+25°C

+85°C

0.5 Step Size & Step Size Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1575MHz 

-120

-115

-110

-105

-100

-95

-90

-85

-80

-75

-70

1573.75 1574.25 1574.75 1575.25 1575.75 1576.25
Frequency (MHz)

 S
te

p 
S

iz
e 

S
pu

rio
us

 (d
B

c)

-45°C

+25°C

+85°C

0.5 Step Size & Step Size Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1582.5MHz 

-130

-125

-120

-115

-110

-105

-100

-95

-90

-85

-80

1581.3 1581.8 1582.3 1582.8 1583.3 1583.8
Frequency (MHz)

S
te

p 
S

iz
e 

S
pu

rio
us

 (d
B

c)

-45°C

+25°C

+85°C

REV. X1
KSN-1590A-119+

091227
Page 4 of 4


